
Lexington,
Ontario Win

The Ontario Warriors yesterday set the stage for the
Johnny Appleseed Conference showdown with Frederick-
town Friday after remaining unbeaten by downing winless
Crestview.

The Warriors, (5-0 in league and 6-0-1 overall), only a
half- game ahead of Fredericktown in the JAC race
whipped The Cougars (0-5 and 0-6-1), 20-0.

The Lexington Minutemen (2-2-1 and 3-3-1) defeated
Plymouth (2-3 and2-5), 24-0.

Ontario
B CHET BRYANT

ASHLAND — Fullback
Vernon Yancey gained 198
y a r d s from scrimmage,
scored three touchdowns for
Ontario and shattered Crest-
view at Parents Day.

Crestview m a n a g e d to'
hold the undefeated War-
riors scoreless during the
first 12-minute segment and
moved to Ontario's 16-yard

STATISTICS

First Downs
Rushing Yardage
Passing Yardage . ..
Passes
Passes Intercepted By
Punts
Fumbles Lost . .
Yards Penalized

Ont.
. 13

284
. 11

. 1-4
.... 0

3-33
. .. 3

64

c.v.
4

46
20

2-12
0

10-26
1

Lexington
By FRANK H. VALK

LEXINGTON — Lexington
High School's steady offense
pushed the Plymouth Big
Red around, in and at times
believable patterns and at
another times bizarre scene
in its victory here yesterday
afternoon.

The Minutemen picked up
157 yards on the ground and
122 in the air while Plym-
outh was never able to find
the right key to scoring.

The first quarter proved
uneventful as the two teams
traded the ball four times
before either could muster
a drive capable of ending in

STATISTICS

line, their farthest penetra-
tion of the Johnny Apple-
s e e d Conference contest.
The drive faltered.

Yancey, 185-pound senior,
carried the ball 18 times for
Ontario during the contest'
and scored his first touch-
down with 9:15 left in the
second period. Alternating
the carrying chores with
teammate Mike Riley, Yan-
cey, and the W a r r i o r s,
drove 85 yards in 14 plays.
Yancey drove across the
goal from five yards out to
climax the march.

Ontario wasted little time
after intermission. In two '
plays the Warriors covered
44 yards. Y a n c e y broke
through the Cougar line for
a 34-yard trek with 9:13 left-

Ontario continued to gain
on the ground against the
w i n l e s s Crestview team.
Yancey finalized his after-
noon running with a dash
around the left end for a 45
yard touchdown run at 4:51.

The Warriors ran up 284
yards on the ground in 47
carries but lost three fum-
bles. Todd Gray was the
Cougar s t a n d o u t . Gray
gained 30 of Crestview1 s 46-
yard total in 13 tries and
was stopped only once for
no gain.

LINEUPS
CRESTVIEW

ENDS — D. McArdle, Kemp, Cole.
TACKLES — Jenkins, Bryan, Beck.
GUARDS — Kazebee, Blevins, Goodwin,
Jarrell. CENTER — C McArdla BACKS
— Anderson, McGraw, Rider, Lemaster,
Bowersock, Poth.

ONTARIO
ENDS — Manley, Leicy, Baker, Oder,

W i n e m i I I e r. TACKLES — Carroll,
Thompson, Santmyer, Boyce. GUARDS

— Orewiler, Brinley, R. Miller, Mitchell,
Kline, Reber. CENTER — Sloey. BACKS
— Gates, Ganea, Glowski, Shelton, Mc-
Cready, Papst, Armstrong, Yancey, Ri-
ley, Crider, Smith, Cope, Goetz, Ra Mill-
er, Hunt, Shaw, Mata, Baker,

SCORING
Ontario . . 0 7 13 0—20
Crestview . 0 0 0 0 — 0

ONTARIO
TOUCHDOWNS — Yancey (five yard

run, 34 - yard run, 45 - yard run)
EXTRA POINTS — Mata 2 (kick)

Georgians
Romp 28-3

ATHENS, Ga. (UPI) —
Quarterback Andy Johnson,
who had not been living up
to his sophomore prowess
this season, turned the cal-
endar back a year Saturday
during an eight - minute
span oC the second quarter
when he led the Georgia
B u l l d o g s to three quick
touchdowns and a 28-3 victo-
ry over the Vanderbilt Com-
modores.

First Downs
Rushing Yardage
Passing Yardage ..
Passes
Passes Intercepted By

Fumblss Lost —
Yards Penalized ..

Lex
14

157
122
3-8

3
3
0

. 70

Ply
8

16
102

7-19
1
4
0

67

a score. It was Lexington,
who then broke the ice when
Yogi Durbin bounced over
the goal line from one-yard
out.

The Minutemen's second
touchdown came with only
seven seconds remaining in
the first half, the product of
a strange set of circum-
stances.

Quarterback Tony Delian-
ides threw the scoring pass
to Jeff Wentz in an indirect
way. The ball went right at
Plymouth defender Mike
Hamman. Hamman batted
the ball up in an attempt to
kill the play, but Wentz
swooped underneath it just
as it crossed the goal line
for the touchdown.

Plymouth's deepest pene-
tration in the first half went
to the Lexington 26-yard line
where the Big Red lost the
ball on downs. Another deep
penetration was stopped with
an interception.

In all Lexington picked off
three Plymouth passes.

Greg Ammons added three
more points to the Lexing-
ton score in the third quar-
ter when he kicked a 30-yard
field goal giving the Minute-
men a 17-0 lead. The scoring
was capped by a scoring
pass from Delianides to Rick
Cornpton in the fourth quar-
ter.

LEXINGTON
ENDS — Wentz, Simmering, Ammons,

Stevans, McLaughlin. TACKLES — Glo-
riqso, Volz, Case, Stoner, Schaffer.
GUARDS — Nemeth, Chillemi CENTER
— Lauria, Clever. BACKS — Sutler, De-
I i a n i d e s, Brickley, Cockley, Coulter,
Fritz, Sherman, Compton, Durbin

PLYMOUTH
ENDS — Strohm, Stover, Cunningham

TACKLES — Woodmansee, Blankenship
GUARDS — Bisel, Adkins, Conley. CEN-
TER — Slone. BACKS — Carter, Hughes.
Dyer, Hamman, Beverly, Foreman, AAill-
Er' SCORING
Lexington 7 7 3 I~2i
Plymouth . 0 0 0 0 — 0

LEXINGTON
TOUCHDOWNS — Durbin (one - yard

run), Wentz (35-yard pass from Delian-
ides), Compton (32-yard pass from De-
lianides). . .

EXTRA POINTS — Ammons 3 (kicks).
FIELD GOALS — Ammons (30 yards).

Barons Triumph
CLEVELAND (AP) — The
Cleveland Barons easily dis-
m a n t l e d penalty - handi-
capped New Haven here
Saturday to snap a five-
game losing streak with a
solid 5-2 victory-

Lucas High Falls
To Danville, 21-14

LUCAS — Lucas saw its title hopes severely fade in the
Mid - Buckeye Conference here last night in a 21-14 high
school football loss to Danville.

The Cubs, who have lost two in a row, stand at 2-2 in the
Mid - Buckeye and own a season record of 3-3-1.

It took fourth quarter he-
roics on the part of Danville
io gain the victory. The
B;ue Devils held oa\\ a slim
8-6 margin going into the (i-
nal period before John Bus •
by broke loose on a 17-yard
run.

The Cubs came back with
6:11 remaining in the game

First Downs
Rushing Yardage . ..
Passing Yardage
Passes
passes Intercepted by
Punts
Fumbles Lost . . . .
Yards Penalized . ..

STATISTICS
Dan.

12
.. 170
.. 47

3-7
.. 0

5-30.0
. 2-1
. M

Luc.
7

106
S3

4-4
D

4-24.0
1-1

on a one - yard run by Quar-
terback Greg McNeely. He
lnen passed to Greg Mauk
for the extra points and Lu-
cas trailed on 15-14.

But less than one minute
later, Busby hauled in a 20-
yard pass from Bill Sum-
mers and that iced the
game.

Danville scored in the
first quarter on a five - yard
run by Steve Shesby, who
gained 135 yards in 25 car-
ries for the night.

Lucas tallied in the sec-
or,d quarter when Mauk,
who gained 119 yards in 18
efforts, broke loose Tor one
of his patented long runs, a
70 yarder.

SCORING
Danville . . 7 0 0 IX—21
Lucas 0 6 0 8—14

DANVILLE
TOUCHDOWNS — John Byers 2 (20-

yard pass from Bill Summers, 17-yard
run), Steve Shesby (five • yard run).

EXTRA POINTS — Summers 2 (run),
Byers 1 (kick).

LUCAS
TOUCHDOWNS — Greg Mauk (70-yard

run), Greg McNecley (one-yard run).
EXTRA POINTS — Mauk 2 (pass).
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Arn Palmer
Drops from
No. 1 Spot

By BOB GREEN
NAP A, Calif. (AP) — Arn-

old Palmer blew a two-shot
lead with a fat 75 Saturday
and Canadian George Knud-
son stormed into a five-
stroke lead in the $150,000
Kaiser International Open
Golf Tournament.

Knudson, wearing his cus-
tomary dark glasses despite
the cloudy, overcast skies,
blazed in with a six - under-
par 66 on the 6,819-yard Sil-
verado Country Club course
and posted a 54-hole total of
201-15 under par.

IN THE AIR — Both the ball and Plymouth receiver Rick
Stoker are in the air on this pass play during Plymouth's
game with Lexington in Lexington yesterday. Stover, how-
ever, leaped too soon and failed to connect with the throw

while being defended by Minuteman Yogi Durbin. Looking
on is Lexington's Rod Fritz (32) and Plymouth's Ray
Hughes (21). Lexington won the Johnny Appleseed clash,

24-0. (News Journal photo by Jim Strong).

NAPA. Calif. (UPD— Third round
scores in the S150.000 Kaiser International
Open-
George Knudson
Billy Lasper
Bud Allm
Grier Jones
Bobby Mitchell
Arnold Palmer
Larry White
Lou Graham
Hale Irwln
Jack Nicklaus
Mike Hill
Jim Colbert
J C Snead
Bobby Nichols
Steve Melnyk
Dow Flnsterwald
Gay Brewer
Charles Coody
Larry Zieqler
Lionel Hebert
Jim Wlechers
Babe Hiskey
Jim Ferriell
Don Iverson
John Schlee
Steve Spray
Jack Connelly
Chris Blocker
Jerry McGee
Rod Funseth
Rod Curl
Bob Goalbv
Dick Crawford
Dan Sikes
David Glenz
Johnny Miller
Al Geiberger
Tom Matson
Bob Dickson
Hubert Green
Sam Adams
Gene Littler
Lee Elder
John Jacobs
Frank Beard
Larry Hinson
Bob Smith
Howie Johnson

66-69-66—201
71.69-69—206
68-68-71—207
67-70-70—207
68-69-70—207
66-67-75—208 i
69-69-70—208 I
69-69-70—208
74-69-65J208

69-71-69—209
70-72-67—209
71-66-72—209
72-67-71—210
70-70-70—210
69-72-69—210
72-70-68—210
74-66-71—211
69-71-71—211
69-72-70—211
69-70-72—511
68-71-72—211
71-74-66—211
69-6875—212
69-73-70—212
71-71-70—212
72-69-71—212
69-73-70—212
73-71-69—213
73-70-70—213
74-72-68—214
73-70-71—214
72-71-71—214
72-72-70—214
73-72-70—215
72-73-70—215
72-70-73—215
73-71-71—215
74-70-71—215
71-75-69—215
73-71-71—215
70-75-71—216
71-72-73—216
73-71-72—216
71-73-72—216
74-70-72—216
69-75-72—216
68-73-75—216
71 72-73—2161

LAZARUS
RICHLAND

-*» m
Limited time—starts Monday

tire sale
your

choice
snow or

ANY

Tire prices are plus Fed-
eral Excise Tax of 1.86
to 3.26 per tire, de-
pending on size. Auto
Center, D686, across
parking lot. Open Mon-
day thru Saturday 9
a.m. to 9:30 p.m.

New Yorker WT snow tires
E78-14 F78-14 G78-14 H78-14 J78-14
F78-15 G78-15 H78-15 L78-15

Extra wide deep tread for super traction in
snow and mud. Full 4 ply polyester cord
body. Studding extra. Also iti blackwalls.

Golden Falcon regular tires
A78-13 E78-14 F78-14 G78-14 H78-14
J78-14 G78-15 H78-15 J78-15 L78-15

Dual stripe styling, 4-ply polyester cord for
smoother ride. Low, wide angle tread for
added stability, traction.

.THIS WEEK'S SERVICE SPECIALS

Lazarus heavy-duty shocks

2 ,«, 18.88 installed
These shocks fit most American cars. They help prevent
excessive tire wear, sidesway and bounce. You get a
smoother, more controllable ride.
lAZAIIUf MCAVY.BUTY SHOCK WAHRANTY. II the lorarus heavy-duty ihoA absorbers we install foil
dus to workmanship or material, or to wear-out regardless of mileage or use, Lazarus wtll replace the shocks to
the original purchaser cs lona as lh« purchaser owns tho cor on which the shocks were installed, free of charge
except for labor or cost of installation.

SAVE S8
Extra heavy-duty
600 series battery

28.95
No one likes to be stuck with a dead battery. Winter is
the season when a weak battery is especially dangerous.
Prevent hassles before they start ... or don't start.
IAXARUS BATTERY WARRANTY. No charge for replacement within 90 days of nyrrha-e 'f bancry
proves defective After 90 days we reploco ihe baiter/ if defective and charge you only the period of owrership
basrd on the regular price less trade in ot the time of return, prorated over the number of noruhs of warranty.

1023

Winter
Traction
for a more

carefree drive.

Three Great
Snow Tires

Super
Traction Master

4 PLY NYLON
I" WhitewaH

SIZE
6.00-12

A78-13

B78-13

7.00-13

E78-14

F78-14
678-14

H78-14
5.60-15

G78-15

H78-15 45.95

LIST

$25.95

27.95

29.95
31.95

33.00

37.50

41.95

44.95
27.95

41.50

SALE
18.90

19.40

20.00

20.55

21.70

22.40

23.35
24.55

20.05

24.15
25.55

Prices Plus F.E.T. Sl.SOlo $7.81

Wide
Traction A

4 PLY NYLON
Twin WhitewaH
SIZE

E78-14

F78-14

678-14

H78-14

678-15

H78-15

LIST

$43.00

45.50

50.10

55.05

51.20-

56.25

SALE

23.40

24.35

25.35

27.05

26.30

27.85
Prices Plus F.E.T. $2.24 to $2 81

•̂ ^̂ •̂•••̂ — '*•> »•"

Traction

Polyester Cord
Fiberglass Belted

1" Whitewall

SIZE

E78-14

F78-14

G78-14

H78-14

678-15

H78-15

J78-15

LIST

$50.60

53.25

58.50

64.35

61.00

66.95

75.95

178-15 78.00 33.65

SALE

27.20

28.30

29.35

30.60

30.45

31.80

33.25

Prices Plus F.E.T. $2.34 to $3.28

FREE MOUNTING

BLOOM
TIRE CO.

157 Park Ave. West

522-5041
Mansfield, Ohio
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